Street/Denver Marriott) $ 36,799 $ �(i) $ 385(ii) $ 149
AEGON Partnership Note (secured by
Greenway Plaza/ Renaissance Houston) 11,831 �(i) 717(ii) 18
The 2007 Notes 250,000 781 1,226(ii) 132
KeyBank II (secured by distributions from
Funding III, II & V) 75,000 �(i) � 150
Credit Facility 47,761 �(i) � �

$ 421,391 $ 781 $ 2,328 $ 449

(i) Interest on these
debt instruments
is paid monthly,

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES CO - Form DEFA14A

12

therefore,
interest is not
considered in
the pro forma
adjustment.

(ii) Represents
prepayment
penalties for
early retirement
of debt.
D. Reflects estimated taxes payable as a result of the Transactions.

E. Reflects the Operating Partnership�s unitholder minority interest, which is approximately 16%, of the
amounts described in footnote (F).

F. Reflects, before minority interests and taxes, the gain on the Transactions of $186.3 million offset by debt
pre-payment penalty and write off of deferred financing costs of $2.8 million. Adjustment is recorded net of
minority interests and taxes.

F -4

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES CO - Form DEFA14A

13

CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES COMPANY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2007
(dollars in thousands, except share data)

(A)
Crescent

Real Estate
Pro

Forma
Equities
Company Adjustments Consolidated

REVENUE:
Office Property $ 77,428 $ � $ 77,428
Other Property 1,689 � 1,689

Total Property revenue $ 79,117 $ � $ 79,117

EXPENSE:
Office Property real estate taxes $ 7,226 $ � $ 7,226
Office Property operating expenses 30,993 � 30,993
Other Property expenses 2,223 � 2,223

Total Property expense $ 40,442 $ � $ 40,442

Income from Property Operations $ 38,675 $ � $ 38,675

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest and other income $ 7,289 $ � $ 7,289
Corporate general and administrative (10,322) � (10,322)
Severance and other related costs (2,980) � (2,980)
Interest expense (31,201) 7,637(C) (23,564)
Amortization of deferred financing costs (1,787) 240(C) (1,547)
Extinguishment of debt (453) � (453)
Depreciation and amortization (21,587) � (21,587)
Impairment charges (1,935) � (1,935)
Other expenses (2,408) � (2,408)
Equity in net income (loss) of unconsolidated companies: � �
Office Properties 2,230 � 2,230
Resort Residential Development Properties (7) � (7)
Resort/Hotel Properties (599) � (599)
Temperature-Controlled Logistics Properties (2,671) � (2,671)
Other 316 � 316

Total other income (expense) $ (66,115) $ 7,877 $ (58,238)

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES CO - Form DEFA14A

14

LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE
MINORITY INTERESTS AND INCOME TAXES $ (27,440) $ 7,877 $ (19,563)
Minority interests 5,767 (1,260)(D) 4,507
Income tax expense (1,049) � (1,049)

LOSS BEFORE DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS $ (22,722) $ 6,617 $ (16,105)
Income from discontinued operations, net of minority
interests and taxes 15,748 (6,444)(B) 9,304

NET LOSS $ (6,974) $ 173 $ (6,801)
Series A Preferred Share distributions (5,990) � (5,990)
Series B Preferred Share distributions (2,019) � (2,019)

NET LOSS AVAILABLE TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS $ (14,983) $ 173 $ (14,810)(E)

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE DATA:
Loss available to common shareholders before
discontinued operations $ (0.30) $ (0.23)
Income from discontinued operations, net of minority
interests and taxes 0.15 0.09

Net loss available to common shareholders � basic $ (0.15) $ (0.14)

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE DATA:
Loss available to common shareholders before
discontinued operations $ (0.30) $ (0.23)
Income from discontinued operations, net of minority
interests and taxes 0.15 0.09

Net loss available to common shareholders � diluted $ (0.15) $ (0.14)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING �
BASIC 102,738,586 102,738,586

[…]

KeyBank II (secured by distributions from Funding III, II & V) 1,373 147
Credit Facility 828 �

$ 7,637 $ 240

D. Reflects the Operating Partnership�s unitholder minority interest, which is approximately 16%, of the adjustments.

E. Does not reflect the non-recurring gain on the sale of the Properties or the non-recurring debt pre-payment
penalties of $2.3 million or write off of deferred financing costs of $0.4 million associated with the debt pay
downs as outlined in Note (C) of the Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet. The estimated
gain net of estimated selling costs and before minority interests and taxes would have been approximately
$186.3 million had the Transactions taken place as of March 31, 2007.

Purchase price $ 445,000
Settlement costs and incentive payments (20,500)
Net book value of the Properties (238,230)

Gain $ 186,270

F -6

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES CO - Form DEFA14A

16

CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES COMPANY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(dollars in thousands, except share data)

(A) (B)

Crescent
Adjustments

for

Real Estate Discontinued
Pro

Forma
Equities
Company Operations Adjustments Consolidated

REVENUE:
Office Property $ 414,343 $ (94,128) $ � $ 320,215
Resort Residential Development
Property 372,148 (364,179) � 7,969
Resort/Hotel Property 142,205 (142,164) � 41

Total Property revenue $ 928,696 $ (600,471) $ � $ 328,225

EXPENSE:
Office Property real estate taxes $ 41,674 $ (14,110) $ � $ 27,564
Office Property operating expenses 164,965 (41,025) � 123,940
Resort Residential Development
Property expense 342,994 (331,656) � 11,338
Resort/Hotel Property expense 108,391 (107,670) � 721

Total Property expense $ 658,024 $ (494,461) $ � $ 163,563

Income from Property Operations $ 270,672 $ (106,010) $ � $ 164,662

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Income from sale of investment in
unconsolidated company $ 47,709 $ � $ � $ 47,709
Interest and other income 47,428 (1,688) � 45,740
Corporate general and administrative (44,918) � � (44,918)
Interest expense (134,273) 17,242 26,786(D) (90,245)
Amortization of deferred financing costs (7,605) 908 663(D) (6,034)
Depreciation and amortization (147,407) 66,313 � (81,094)
Other expenses (12,997) (416) � (13,413)
Equity in net income (loss) of
unconsolidated companies: � �
Office Properties 9,231 � � 9,231
Resort Residential Development
Properties (355) 663 � 308
Resort/Hotel Properties (5,109) � � (5,109)

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES CO - Form DEFA14A

17

Temperature-Controlled Logistics
Properties (15,669) � � (15,669)
Other 12,157 � � 12,157

Total other income (expense) $ (251,808) $ 83,022 $ 27,449 $ (141,337)

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE MINORITY
INTERESTS AND INCOME TAXES $ 18,864 $ (22,988) $ 27,449 $ 23,325
Minority interests (2,661) 8,665 (4,392)(E) 1,612
Income tax (expense) benefit 3,475 (8,139) � (4,664)

INCOME BEFORE DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS $ 19,678 $ (22,462) $ 23,057 $ 20,273
(Loss) income from discontinued
operations, net of minority interests and
taxes (502) 22,462 (14,107)(C) 7,853
Impairment charges related to real estate
assets from discontinued operations, net
of minority interests (105) � � (105)
Gain on sale of real estate from
discontinued operations, net of minority
interests and taxes 14,362 � � 14,362

NET INCOME $ 33,433 $ � $ 8,950 $ 42,383
Series A Preferred Share distributions (23,963) � � (23,963)
Series B Preferred Share distributions (8,075) � � (8,075)

NET INCOME AVAILABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS $ 1,395 $ � $ 8,950 $ 10,345

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE
DATA:
Loss available to common shareholders
before discontinued operations $ (0.12) $ (0.12)
(Loss) income from discontinued
operations, net of minority interests and
taxes (0.01) 0.08
Impairment charges related to real estate
assets from discontinued operations, net
of minority interests � �
Gain on sale of real estate from
discontinued operations, net of minority
interests and taxes 0.14 0.14

Edgar Filing: CRESCENT REAL ESTATE EQUITIES CO - Form DEFA14A

18

Net income available to common
shareholders � basic $ 0.01 $ 0.10

DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE
DATA:
Loss available to common shareholders